## 507605639 11/18/2022

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7652530

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
BOOZ ALLEN HAMILTON INC.	08/30/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES, AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE AIR FORCE	
Street Address:	102 HALL BOULEVARD	
Internal Address:	BLDG. 2000, SUITE 311	
City:	JBSA LACKLAND	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78243	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11277430

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)836-2021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7038366620

Email: david.avila@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY, PC

Address Line 1: 1737 KING STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1003918-000158
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID AVILA
SIGNATURE:	/David Avila/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 061967 FRAME: 0676

507605639

### LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Invention Title:	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SECURING A NETWORK		
Inventor(s):	Chelsea Vela; Justin Hoffman		
U.S. Issue/Filing Date:		3/15/2022; 1/14/2022	
Patent and/or Application Serial No.:		US 11,277,430 B2; 17/575,917	
Grant/Contract Number(s):		USAF CRADA Number FY16-060-688CW-01	
Foreign Applica	tions filed/intended in	(countries): N/A	

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under FAR 52.227-11 which is included among the terms of the above identified grant or contract award from the United States Government. This document is confirmatory of:

- 1. The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the invention described in any patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon throughout the world; and
- 2. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations that are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patents and patent application.

Signature:	Ably m. Bwns	
Printed Name:	Holly M. Rollins	
Title:	Vice President	
For:	Booz Allen Hamilton Inc.	
Address	112 E. Pecan Street, Ste. 900, San Antonio, TX 78205	
Date:	8/30/2022	

PATENT REEL: 061967 FRAME: 0677

**RECORDED: 11/18/2022**